
Mixed Team

15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Team 01 02 Bye Total VP Rank

Qualifying Rounds - After Round Robin (Ordered by Rank)

04 05 06 07   Adj.03
19.24 15.58A01 海虎 10.00 12 56.82 1
7.69A03 梅菜馬蹄肉餅 18.90 18.14 12 56.73 2
15.79 12.31A04 Ghost of lucky draw 12.61 12 52.71 3
12.31 10.71A05 Phoenix 7.39 10.00 0 40.41 4

9.29A02 Mix25 13.71 4.01 12 39.01 5
4.21 4.42A06 Bridge Buddies 1.10 15.99 0 25.72 6
0.76 7.69A07 Diamond J 6.29 1.86 0 16.60 7

  



Mixed Team

15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Team 01 02 Adj. Total VP Rank

Qualifying Rounds - After Round Robin (Ordered by Team number)

Bye05 06 07   0403
19.24 15.58A01 海虎 10.00 56.82 112

9.29A02 Mix25 13.71 4.01 39.01 512
7.69A03 梅菜馬蹄肉餅 18.90 18.14 56.73 212

15.79 12.31A04 Ghost of lucky draw 12.61 52.71 312
12.31 10.71A05 Phoenix 7.39 10.00 40.41 40
4.21 4.42A06 Bridge Buddies 1.10 15.99 25.72 60
0.76 7.69A07 Diamond J 6.29 1.86 16.60 70

  



vs Team (Crosstable ordered by Rank)Mixed Team

15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Team Adj. VP RankA01 A03 A04 A05 A02 A06 A07 Bye
A01 海虎 10.00 19.2415.58 56.82 112.00
A03 梅菜馬蹄肉餅 7.69 18.1418.90 56.73 212.00
A04 Ghost of lucky draw 12.61 12.3115.79 52.71 312.00

10.00A05 Phoenix 12.31 7.39 10.71 40.41 40.00
A02 Mix25 9.29 13.714.01 39.01 512.00

4.42A06 Bridge Buddies 1.10 4.21 15.99 25.72 60.00
0.76A07 Diamond J 1.86 7.69 6.29 16.60 70.00

  



vs Team (Crosstable - Ordered by Team number)Mixed Team

15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Team Adj. VP RankByeA07A04 A05 A06A03A02A01
A01 海虎 10.00 15.58 19.24 12 56.82 1
A02 Mix25 9.29 4.01 13.71 12 39.01 5
A03 梅菜馬蹄肉餅 7.69 18.90 18.14 12 56.73 2
A04 Ghost of lucky draw 12.61 15.79 12.31 12 52.71 3

10.00A05 Phoenix 7.3910.71 012.31 40.41 4
4.42A06 Bridge Buddies 4.2115.99 01.10 25.72 6
0.76A07 Diamond J 7.696.29 01.86 16.60 7
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Athlete Selection of Mass Participation Event of the 15th National Games - Bridge
Mixed Team Qualifying Round 1-4
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15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A2
EW: A7

Close NS: A7
EW: A2

Mix25
Diamond J

Diamond J
Mix25

A2 A7
vs

Mix25 Diamond JSection: Round: Table:A 1 1

Mixed-Q

A2 A7Net (A2)

Louis ChuNA2
Katy ChanS

Martin LauEA7
Ada LauW

S F FungNA7
Mariana KwanS

F H ChowEA2
Elaine WongW

1 N -- 3NT W 10 430 -2303NT S 5 200 6
2 E NS 3NT W 12 490 3NT E 12 490
3 S EW 3S S 11 200 60 22H S 9 140
4 W AL 4H W 13 710 750 136H E 13 1460
5 N NS 2NT N 10 180 1NT N 10 180
6 E EW 3NT E 11 660 3NT E 11 660
7 S AL 4H W 10 620 90 34H W 13 710

Net IMP: 12
VP: 14.63

A2 Mix25Team:

-12

5.37

A7 Diamond JTeam:

Captain 
Signature

18 6:

IMP: 18 6



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A3
EW: A6

Close NS: A6
EW: A3

梅菜馬蹄肉餅
Bridge Buddies

Bridge Buddies
梅菜馬蹄肉餅

A3 A6
vs

梅菜馬蹄肉餅 Bridge BuddiesSection: Round: Table:A 1 2

Mixed-Q

A3 A6Net (A3)

David IpNA3
Elaine LuS

Anthony AuEA6
Sophia SinW

Joanne HuiNA6
Louis LeungS

Irene HoEA3
Martin PoonW

1 N -- 3D N 6 150 350 83SX S 6 500
2 E NS 5D W 11 400 5D E 11 400
3 S EW 4S S 12 480 580 114S S 8 100
4 W AL 6H W 12 1430 30 16H E 13 1460
5 N NS 3NT N 10 630 520 112H N 8 110
6 E EW 5C E 12 620 40 13NT E 11 660
7 S AL 4H W 13 710 390 95SX S 7 1100

Net IMP: 41
VP: 20.00

A3 梅菜馬蹄肉餅Team:

-41

0.00

A6 Bridge BuddiesTeam:

Captain 
Signature

41 :

IMP: 41



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A4
EW: A5

Close NS: A5
EW: A4

Ghost of lucky draw
Phoenix

Phoenix
Ghost of lucky draw

A4 A5
vs

Ghost of lucky draw PhoenixSection: Round: Table:A 1 3

Mixed-Q

A4 A5Net (A4)

Krystal FangNA4
Leo LamS

Janice ChengEA5
Leo CheungW

Lo Wing HoNA5
Vinci LamS

Barney LuiEA4
Charmain NgW

1 N -- 2S S 7 50 -1402D N 8 90 4
2 E NS 6D E 11 50 510 113NT W 11 460
3 S EW 4S S 10 420 250 63S S 10 170
4 W AL 6H E 12 1430 6H W 12 1430
5 N NS 1NT N 10 180 -4503NT N 10 630 10
6 E EW 3NT W 11 660 3NT E 11 660
7 S AL 4H W 10 620 180 54SX N 7 800

Net IMP: 8
VP: 13.31

A4 Ghost of lucky drawTeam:

-8

6.69

A5 PhoenixTeam:

Captain 
Signature

22 14:

IMP: 22 14



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 1Series: Mixed-Q

Board: 1
A O 1 A2 A7 3NT W 10 -430
A C 1 A7 A2 3NT S 5 -200
A O 2 A3 A6 3D N 6 -150
A C 2 A6 A3 3SX S 6 -500
A O 3 A4 A5 2S S 7 -50
A C 3 A5 A4 2D N 8 90

-210
Board: 2
A O 1 A2 A7 3NT W 12 -490
A C 1 A7 A2 3NT E 12 -490
A O 2 A3 A6 5D W 11 -400
A C 2 A6 A3 5D E 11 -400
A O 3 A4 A5 6D E 11 50
A C 3 A5 A4 3NT W 11 -460

-360
Board: 3
A O 1 A2 A7 3S S 11 200
A C 1 A7 A2 2H S 9 140
A O 2 A3 A6 4S S 12 480
A C 2 A6 A3 4S S 8 -100
A O 3 A4 A5 4S S 10 420
A C 3 A5 A4 3S S 10 170

220
Board: 4
A O 1 A2 A7 4H W 13 -710
A C 1 A7 A2 6H E 13 -1460
A O 2 A3 A6 6H W 12 -1430
A C 2 A6 A3 6H E 13 -1460
A O 3 A4 A5 6H E 12 -1430
A C 3 A5 A4 6H W 12 -1430

-1,320
Board: 5
A O 1 A2 A7 2NT N 10 180
A C 1 A7 A2 1NT N 10 180
A O 2 A3 A6 3NT N 10 630
A C 2 A6 A3 2H N 8 110
A O 3 A4 A5 1NT N 10 180
A C 3 A5 A4 3NT N 10 630

320
Board: 6
A O 1 A2 A7 3NT E 11 -660
A C 1 A7 A2 3NT E 11 -660
A O 2 A3 A6 5C E 12 -620
A C 2 A6 A3 3NT E 11 -660
A O 3 A4 A5 3NT W 11 -660
A C 3 A5 A4 3NT E 11 -660

-650
Board: 7
A O 1 A2 A7 4H W 10 -620
A C 1 A7 A2 4H W 13 -710
A O 2 A3 A6 4H W 13 -710
A C 2 A6 A3 5SX S 7 -1100
A O 3 A4 A5 4H W 10 -620
A C 3 A5 A4 4SX N 7 -800

-760



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A7
EW: A1

Close NS: A1
EW: A7

Diamond J
海虎

海虎
Diamond J

A7 A1
vs

Diamond J 海虎Section: Round: Table:A 2 1

Mixed-Q

A7 A1Net (A7)

Grace MakNA7
S F FungS

Alan SzeEA1
Helen YeungW

Flora WongNA1
Abby ChiuS

Mariana KwanEA7
Martin LauW

8 W -- 2C W 9 110 -2203D N 9 110 6
9 N EW 2H N 9 140 -603H S 11 200 2
10 E AL 4S W 11 650 -8504S E 8 200 13
11 S -- 2S S 6 100 -2402H N 9 140 6
12 W NS 2S W 6 100 -5603NT S 11 660 11
13 N AL 3NT W 9 600 -7003NT W 8 100 12
14 E -- 3NT N 9 400 220 61NT N 10 180

Net IMP: -44
VP: 0.00

A7 Diamond JTeam:

44

20.00

A1 海虎Team:

Captain 
Signature

6 50:

IMP: 6 50



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A5
EW: A3

Close NS: A3
EW: A5

Phoenix
梅菜馬蹄肉餅

梅菜馬蹄肉餅
Phoenix

A5 A3
vs

Phoenix 梅菜馬蹄肉餅Section: Round: Table:A 2 2

Mixed-Q

A5 A3Net (A5)

Lo Wing HoNA5
Vinci LamS

Irene HoEA3
Martin PoonW

David IpNA3
Elaine LuS

Janice ChengEA5
Leo CheungW

8 W -- 3NT S 6 150 -2803D N 10 130 7
9 N EW 4H N 10 420 250 63H S 10 170
10 E AL 3S E 11 200 450 104S W 11 650
11 S -- 2H N 8 110 2H N 8 110
12 W NS 2S W 5 150 -4503NT S 9 600 10
13 N AL 3NT W 9 600 3NT W 9 600
14 E -- 3NT N 11 460 340 81NT N 8 120

Net IMP: 7
VP: 12.94

A5 PhoenixTeam:

-7

7.06

A3 梅菜馬蹄肉餅Team:

Captain 
Signature

24 17:

IMP: 24 17



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A6
EW: A4

Close NS: A4
EW: A6

Bridge Buddies
Ghost of lucky draw

Ghost of lucky draw
Bridge Buddies

A6 A4
vs

Bridge Buddies Ghost of lucky drawSection: Round: Table:A 2 3

Mixed-Q

A6 A4Net (A6)

Louis LeungNA6
Joanne HuiS

Barney LuiEA4
Charmain NgW

Krystal FangNA4
Leo LamS

Sophia SinEA6
Anthony AuW

8 W -- 4SX S 8 300 150 45H W 11 450
9 N EW 4H N 10 420 4H N 10 420
10 E AL 1NT W 9 150 -402H W 8 110 1
11 S -- 2S S 8 110 2H S 8 110
12 W NS 3NT S 8 100 -7003NT N 9 600 12
13 N AL 3NT W 9 600 -7003NT W 8 100 12
14 E -- 2NT N 9 150 1NT N 9 150

Net IMP: -21
VP: 3.01

A6 Bridge BuddiesTeam:

21

16.99

A4 Ghost of lucky drawTeam:

Captain 
Signature

4 25:

IMP: 4 25



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 2Series: Mixed-Q

Board: 8
A O 1 A7 A1 2C W 9 -110
A C 1 A1 A7 3D N 9 110
A O 2 A5 A3 3NT S 6 -150
A C 2 A3 A5 3D N 10 130
A O 3 A6 A4 4SX S 8 -300
A C 3 A4 A6 5H W 11 -450

-130
Board: 9
A O 1 A7 A1 2H N 9 140
A C 1 A1 A7 3H S 11 200
A O 2 A5 A3 4H N 10 420
A C 2 A3 A5 3H S 10 170
A O 3 A6 A4 4H N 10 420
A C 3 A4 A6 4H N 10 420

300
Board: 10
A O 1 A7 A1 4S W 11 -650
A C 1 A1 A7 4S E 8 200
A O 2 A5 A3 3S E 11 -200
A C 2 A3 A5 4S W 11 -650
A O 3 A6 A4 1NT W 9 -150
A C 3 A4 A6 2H W 8 -110

-260
Board: 11
A O 1 A7 A1 2S S 6 -100
A C 1 A1 A7 2H N 9 140
A O 2 A5 A3 2H N 8 110
A C 2 A3 A5 2H N 8 110
A O 3 A6 A4 2S S 8 110
A C 3 A4 A6 2H S 8 110

80
Board: 12
A O 1 A7 A1 2S W 6 100
A C 1 A1 A7 3NT S 11 660
A O 2 A5 A3 2S W 5 150
A C 2 A3 A5 3NT S 9 600
A O 3 A6 A4 3NT S 8 -100
A C 3 A4 A6 3NT N 9 600

340
Board: 13
A O 1 A7 A1 3NT W 9 -600
A C 1 A1 A7 3NT W 8 100
A O 2 A5 A3 3NT W 9 -600
A C 2 A3 A5 3NT W 9 -600
A O 3 A6 A4 3NT W 9 -600
A C 3 A4 A6 3NT W 8 100

-370
Board: 14
A O 1 A7 A1 3NT N 9 400
A C 1 A1 A7 1NT N 10 180
A O 2 A5 A3 3NT N 11 460
A C 2 A3 A5 1NT N 8 120
A O 3 A6 A4 2NT N 9 150
A C 3 A4 A6 1NT N 9 150

240



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A1
EW: A6

Close NS: A6
EW: A1

海虎
Bridge Buddies

Bridge Buddies
海虎

A1 A6
vs

海虎 Bridge BuddiesSection: Round: Table:A 3 1

Mixed-Q

A1 A6Net (A1)

Flora WongNA1
Abby ChiuS

Sophia SinEA6
Anthony AuW

Louis LeungNA6
Joanne HuiS

Alan SzeEA1
Helen YeungW

15 S NS 3NT W 7 100 50 23NT W 8 50
16 W EW 2NT E 6 200 300 74HX N 9 100
17 N -- 6C S 12 920 6C S 12 920
18 E NS 4H W 9 50 3NT E 8 50
19 S EW 1NT S 7 90 -201S N 8 110 1
20 W AL 4S W 11 650 30 14S W 12 680
21 N NS 4S E 8 100 530 113NT E 10 430

Net IMP: 20
VP: 16.77

A1 海虎Team:

-20

3.23

A6 Bridge BuddiesTeam:

Captain 
Signature

21 1:

IMP: 21 1



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A2
EW: A5

Close NS: A5
EW: A2

Mix25
Phoenix

Phoenix
Mix25

A2 A5
vs

Mix25 PhoenixSection: Round: Table:A 3 2

Mixed-Q

A2 A5Net (A2)

Louis ChuNA2
Katy ChanS

Janice ChengEA5
Leo CheungW

Wong KonNA5
Zoe ChanS

F H ChowEA2
Elaine WongW

15 S NS 3NT E 8 50 200 52NT E 9 150
16 W EW 3H N 9 140 3H S 9 140
17 N -- 6H N 11 50 -10306H N 12 980 14
18 E NS 3NT E 8 50 450 103NT E 9 400
19 S EW 2D S 7 50 -1602S S 8 110 4
20 W AL 4S W 10 620 4S W 10 620
21 N NS 3NT E 9 400 30 13NT E 10 430

Net IMP: -2
VP: 9.08

A2 Mix25Team:

2

10.92

A5 PhoenixTeam:

Captain 
Signature

16 18:

IMP: 16 18



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A4
EW: A7

Close NS: A7
EW: A4

Ghost of lucky draw
Diamond J

Diamond J
Ghost of lucky draw

A4 A7
vs

Ghost of lucky draw Diamond JSection: Round: Table:A 3 3

Mixed-Q

A4 A7Net (A4)

Krystal FangNA4
Leo LamS

S F FungEA7
Ada LauW

Mariana KwanNA7
Martin LauS

Barney LuiEA4
Charmain NgW

15 S NS 3D W 9 110 -1603NT W 8 50 4
16 W EW 3S W 7 200 60 23H N 9 140
17 N -- 6H N 12 980 1030 146H N 11 50
18 E NS 3NT E 9 400 3NT E 9 400
19 S EW 1NT S 6 50 -1402D S 8 90 4
20 W AL 4S W 11 650 -304S W 10 620 1
21 N NS 3NT W 9 400 3NT W 9 400

Net IMP: 7
VP: 12.94

A4 Ghost of lucky drawTeam:

-7

7.06

A7 Diamond JTeam:

Captain 
Signature

16 9:

IMP: 16 9



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 3Series: Mixed-Q

Board: 15
A O 1 A1 A6 3NT W 7 100
A C 1 A6 A1 3NT W 8 50
A O 2 A2 A5 3NT E 8 50
A C 2 A5 A2 2NT E 9 -150
A O 3 A4 A7 3D W 9 -110
A C 3 A7 A4 3NT W 8 50

0
Board: 16
A O 1 A1 A6 2NT E 6 200
A C 1 A6 A1 4HX N 9 -100
A O 2 A2 A5 3H N 9 140
A C 2 A5 A2 3H S 9 140
A O 3 A4 A7 3S W 7 200
A C 3 A7 A4 3H N 9 140

120
Board: 17
A O 1 A1 A6 6C S 12 920
A C 1 A6 A1 6C S 12 920
A O 2 A2 A5 6H N 11 -50
A C 2 A5 A2 6H N 12 980
A O 3 A4 A7 6H N 12 980
A C 3 A7 A4 6H N 11 -50

620
Board: 18
A O 1 A1 A6 4H W 9 50
A C 1 A6 A1 3NT E 8 50
A O 2 A2 A5 3NT E 8 50
A C 2 A5 A2 3NT E 9 -400
A O 3 A4 A7 3NT E 9 -400
A C 3 A7 A4 3NT E 9 -400

-180
Board: 19
A O 1 A1 A6 1NT S 7 90
A C 1 A6 A1 1S N 8 110
A O 2 A2 A5 2D S 7 -50
A C 2 A5 A2 2S S 8 110
A O 3 A4 A7 1NT S 6 -50
A C 3 A7 A4 2D S 8 90

50
Board: 20
A O 1 A1 A6 4S W 11 -650
A C 1 A6 A1 4S W 12 -680
A O 2 A2 A5 4S W 10 -620
A C 2 A5 A2 4S W 10 -620
A O 3 A4 A7 4S W 11 -650
A C 3 A7 A4 4S W 10 -620

-640
Board: 21
A O 1 A1 A6 4S E 8 100
A C 1 A6 A1 3NT E 10 -430
A O 2 A2 A5 3NT E 9 -400
A C 2 A5 A2 3NT E 10 -430
A O 3 A4 A7 3NT W 9 -400
A C 3 A7 A4 3NT W 9 -400

-330



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A5
EW: A1

Close NS: A1
EW: A5

Phoenix
海虎

海虎
Phoenix

A5 A1
vs

Phoenix 海虎Section: Round: Table:A 4 1

Mixed-Q

A5 A1Net (A5)

Wong KonNA5
Zoe ChanS

Alan SzeEA1
Helen YeungW

Flora WongNA1
Abby ChiuS

Janice ChengEA5
Leo CheungW

22 E EW 3NT S 11 460 3NT S 11 460
23 S AL 3NT S 10 630 -303NT S 11 660 1
24 W -- 4H N 9 50 -4704H N 10 420 10
25 N EW 3NT S 8 50 3NT N 8 50
26 E AL 4S N 10 620 450 103S N 10 170
27 S -- 3NT S 12 490 30 13NT N 11 460
28 W NS 3NT E 10 430 3NT E 10 430

Net IMP: 0
VP: 10.00

A5 PhoenixTeam:

0

10.00

A1 海虎Team:

Captain 
Signature

11 11:

IMP: 11 11



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A6
EW: A2

Close NS: A2
EW: A6

Bridge Buddies
Mix25

Mix25
Bridge Buddies

A6 A2
vs

Bridge Buddies Mix25Section: Round: Table:A 4 2

Mixed-Q

A6 A2Net (A6)

Louis LeungNA6
Joanne HuiS

F H ChowEA2
Elaine WongW

Louis ChuNA2
Katy ChanS

Anthony AuEA6
Sophia SinW

22 E EW 4S S 12 480 4S S 12 480
23 S AL 3NT N 11 660 3NT S 11 660
24 W -- 4H N 10 420 470 103NT S 8 50
25 N EW 3C N 9 110 3C N 9 110
26 E AL 4SX N 10 790 590 113H W 7 200
27 S -- 3NT S 12 490 30 13NT S 11 460
28 W NS 5C E 11 400 5C W 11 400

Net IMP: 22
VP: 17.21

A6 Bridge BuddiesTeam:

-22

2.79

A2 Mix25Team:

Captain 
Signature

22 :

IMP: 22



15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW

Open NS: A7
EW: A3

Close NS: A3
EW: A7

Diamond J
梅菜馬蹄肉餅

梅菜馬蹄肉餅
Diamond J

A7 A3
vs

Diamond J 梅菜馬蹄肉餅Section: Round: Table:A 4 3

Mixed-Q

A7 A3Net (A7)

S F FungNA7
Ada LauS

Irene HoEA3
Martin PoonW

David IpNA3
Elaine LuS

Mariana KwanEA7
Martin LauW

22 E EW 3NT S 12 490 -4906S S 12 980 10
23 S AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT N 11 660
24 W -- 4H N 9 50 -4503NT S 9 400 10
25 N EW 3C N 8 50 3NT S 8 50
26 E AL 3S N 9 140 -303S N 10 170 1
27 S -- 3H N 12 230 -7606NT S 12 990 13
28 W NS 5H E 11 450 -203NT E 10 430 1

Net IMP: -35
VP: 0.57

A7 Diamond JTeam:

35

19.43

A3 梅菜馬蹄肉餅Team:

Captain 
Signature

35:

IMP: 35



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 4Series: Mixed-Q

Board: 22
A O 1 A5 A1 3NT S 11 460
A C 1 A1 A5 3NT S 11 460
A O 2 A6 A2 4S S 12 480
A C 2 A2 A6 4S S 12 480
A O 3 A7 A3 3NT S 12 490
A C 3 A3 A7 6S S 12 980

560
Board: 23
A O 1 A5 A1 3NT S 10 630
A C 1 A1 A5 3NT S 11 660
A O 2 A6 A2 3NT N 11 660
A C 2 A2 A6 3NT S 11 660
A O 3 A7 A3 3NT S 11 660
A C 3 A3 A7 3NT N 11 660

660
Board: 24
A O 1 A5 A1 4H N 9 -50
A C 1 A1 A5 4H N 10 420
A O 2 A6 A2 4H N 10 420
A C 2 A2 A6 3NT S 8 -50
A O 3 A7 A3 4H N 9 -50
A C 3 A3 A7 3NT S 9 400

180
Board: 25
A O 1 A5 A1 3NT S 8 -50
A C 1 A1 A5 3NT N 8 -50
A O 2 A6 A2 3C N 9 110
A C 2 A2 A6 3C N 9 110
A O 3 A7 A3 3C N 8 -50
A C 3 A3 A7 3NT S 8 -50

0
Board: 26
A O 1 A5 A1 4S N 10 620
A C 1 A1 A5 3S N 10 170
A O 2 A6 A2 4SX N 10 790
A C 2 A2 A6 3H W 7 200
A O 3 A7 A3 3S N 9 140
A C 3 A3 A7 3S N 10 170

350
Board: 27
A O 1 A5 A1 3NT S 12 490
A C 1 A1 A5 3NT N 11 460
A O 2 A6 A2 3NT S 12 490
A C 2 A2 A6 3NT S 11 460
A O 3 A7 A3 3H N 12 230
A C 3 A3 A7 6NT S 12 990

520
Board: 28
A O 1 A5 A1 3NT E 10 -430
A C 1 A1 A5 3NT E 10 -430
A O 2 A6 A2 5C E 11 -400
A C 2 A2 A6 5C W 11 -400
A O 3 A7 A3 5H E 11 -450
A C 3 A3 A7 3NT E 10 -430

-420



After Round

15th National Games - Athlete Selection

Pair A. IMP / Bd

Pair Datum Mixed Team

AIB / RdTeam Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7Rank
Irene Ho - Martin Poon 8.19 -0.48 5.48 4.397 1.8841 梅菜馬蹄肉餅

Flora Wong - Abby Chiu 7.33 6.81 -0.95 4.397 1.8842 海虎

David Ip - Elaine Lu 3.95 -1.71 5.19 2.476 1.0613 梅菜馬蹄肉餅

Alan Sze - Helen Yeung 5.90 -0.81 1.29 2.127 0.9124 海虎

Krystal Fang - Leo Lam 4.52 3.19 -1.33 2.127 0.9125 Ghost of lucky draw
Barney Lui - Charmain Ng -1.95 3.38 3.62 1.683 0.7216 Ghost of lucky draw
Lo Wing Ho - Vinci Lam 1.95 0.48 1.214 0.3477 Phoenix
Janice Cheng - Leo Cheung -4.52 1.71 1.81 0.95 -0.012 -0.0078 Phoenix
Martin Lau - Ada Lau -0.57 -0.571 -0.0829 Diamond J
F H Chow - Elaine Wong 2.81 0.86 -4.43 -0.254 -0.10910 Mix25
Wong Kon - Zoe Chan -0.86 -1.29 -1.072 -0.30611 Phoenix
S F Fung - Mariana Kwan -2.81 -2.810 -0.40112 Diamond J
Louis Chu - Katy Chan 0.57 -1.81 -1.90 -1.048 -0.44913 Mix25
S F Fung - Ada Lau 1.33 -5.48 -2.071 -0.59214 Diamond J
Grace Mak - S F Fung -5.90 -5.905 -0.84415 Diamond J
Joanne Hui - Louis Leung -8.19 -3.38 0.81 4.43 -1.583 -0.90516 Bridge Buddies
Anthony Au - Sophia Sin -3.95 -3.19 -6.81 1.90 -3.012 -1.72117 Bridge Buddies
Mariana Kwan - Martin Lau -7.33 -3.62 -5.19 -5.381 -2.30618 Diamond J




